global solutions :
local support ™
Ferrite EMI Cable Cores
Electro-Magnetic Interference Solutions
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
�

Description or
Coating
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
�
A
B
C
Additional wire turns multiply impedance
Part
Number
DIMENSIONS
mm
(inches)
Typical Impedance ( Z ) in Ohms ( W )
A B C @ 25 MHz @ 100 MHz @ 300 MHz
28B0473-000 12.00
(0.472)
3.55
(0.140)
10.00
(0.394) 101 195 320
28B0473-200 12.00
(0.472)
3.55
(0.140)
25.00
(0.984) 240 424 558
28B0485-000 12.32
(0.485)
4.88
(0.192)
25.40
(1.000) 170 320 450
28B0500-100 12.70
(0.500)
7.92
(0.312)
6.35
(0.250) 33 83 200
28B0500-300 12.70
(0.500)
7.92
(0.312)
12.70
(0.500) 54 118 230
28B0562-000 14.27
(0.562)
6.35
(0.250)
10.16
(0.400) 69 145 270
28B0562-100 14.27
(0.562)
6.35
(0.250)
13.46
(0.530) 89 184 303
28B0562-200 14.27
(0.562)
6.35
(0.250)
28.58
(1.125) 177 317 470
28B0562-300 14.27
(0.562)
6.35
(0.250)
28.32
(1.115) 150 270 420
28B0563-000 14.27
(0.562)

Description or
Coating Code
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE All impedance values for high
frequency cores are NET;  NET
impedance is impedance of the
ferrite core only. All impedance
contribution from the test wire and
fixtures has been removed.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
15visit www.lairdtech.com for product additions and more product details
Broadband Ferrite EMI Cores
*Broadband ( 28 ) ribbon
and flex cable cores are
sorted by slot width on page
20 and sorted by impedance
on page 21.
Custom Parts with double sided mounting tape are available
Part
Number
Figure #
on Page
17
DIMENSIONS
mm
(inches)
Typical Impedance ( Z ) in Ohms ( W )
A B C* D E @ 25 MHz @ 100 MHz @ 300 MHz
28R0315-200 2 8.00
(0.315)
6.00
(0.236)
12.00
(0.472)
2.70
(0.106)
0.70
(0.028) 48 102 250
28R0453-200 2 11.50
(0.453)
8.00
(0.315)
12.00
(0.472)
3.00
(0.118)
0.70
(0.028) 43 104 260
28R0453-300 2 11.50
(0.453)
8.00
(0.315)
20.00
(0.787)
3.00
(0.118)
0.70
(0.028) 65 153 335
28R0480-000 2 12.20
(0.480)
8.00
(0.315)
18.00
(0.709)
5.50
(0.217)
1.00
(0.039) 100 190 320
28R0492-100 2 12.50
(0.492)
8.30
(0.327)
12.00

Additional Part
Description
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
For Flat Ribbon & Flex Cables
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
16
Part
Number
Figure #
on Page
17
DIMENSIONS
mm
(inches)
Typical Impedance ( Z ) in Ohms ( W )
A B C* D E @ 25 MHz @ 100 MHz @ 300 MHz
28R1022-000 3 26.00
(1.022)
22.00
(0.866)
9.00
(0.354)
5.00
(0.197)
1.20
(0.047) 32 91 227
28R1024-000 2 26.00
(1.024)
20.50
(0.807)
10.00
(0.394)
6.00
(0.236)
0.80
(0.031) 48 128 299
28R1025-000 3 26.00
(1.024)
21.40
(0.8425)
10.00
(0.394)
5.00
(0.197)
0.75
(0.030) 37 97 242
28R1101-000 1 27.97
(1.101)
22.94
(0.903)
14.66
(0.577)
7.75
(0.305)
1.50
(0.059) 55 140 300
28R1102-000 2 28.00
(1.102)
23.00
(0.906)
15.00
(0.591)
5.80
(0.228)
0.80
(0.031) 61 154 340
28R1102-100 2 28.00
(1.102)
23.00
(0.906)
20.00